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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	626
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 APRIL 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  12 - 2020
626.	Mrs D B Ngwenya (EFF) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
What (a) number of permits did her department issue to parents who are co-parenting and need to travel as co-parents living separately and (b) measures did her department put in place to ensure that parents who receive permits to travel as co-parents living separately do not abuse the permits issued?				NW826E


REPLY:

(a)(b) I would like to inform the honourable member that the Department of Social Development does not issue permits. The Departments of Home Affairs is responsible for this permits.
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